

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14311 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17866 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd. Thr Lrs And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17864 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd Throu. Legal HeirsRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

In WP 14311/24 & 14312/24 Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi a/w Suraj
N. Naik & Ms. Ketkee kamble for Petitioner.

Adv. Tanmay M. Shembavanekar i/b Adv. Shashank C. Mangle
in WP 17864/24 & 17866/24 For Petitioner.

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w N.S. Bobade and Sumit Kothari for
respondent No. 1 to 8.

Shri. Kedar Dighe Addl GP for State & Smt. Savita Prabhune
AGP for State respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/02/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)